
             

 

 

 
Manager: Fran Riordan (39)   Pitching Coach: Rick Rodriguez (27)   Hitting Coach: Tommy Everidge (21)   Asst. Hitting Coach: Brian McArn (24)    Athletic Trainer: Shane Zdebiak    Asst. Athletic Trainer: Ben Potenziano     Sport Performance Coach: Omar Hamed  
 

NO. PITCHERS (14 + 2) B-T HT/WT BORN AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2020 CLUB   W-L ERA SV G IP BB SO      
26 Angulo, Argenis R-R 6-2/224 02/26/94 27     Free Agent ’20   Portuguesa, VZ Akron (2019)  3-2 2.06 2 26 35.0 22 63 
       Columbus (2019)  1-0 5.20 3 22 27.2 16 25 
51 Bailey, Homer R-R 6-4/225 05/03/86 35     Free Agent ’21 La Grange, TX MINNESOTA  1-0 3.38 0 2 8.0 3 7           
58 Blackburn, Paul R-R 6-1/196 12/04/93     27    Trade, Seattle ’16 Scottsdale, AZ OAKLAND  0-1 27.00 0 1 2.1 2 2 
 6 Blackham, Matt R-R 5-10/173 01/07/93 28     Free Agent ’20 Overland Park, KS Binghamton (2019)  5-2 2.72 6 28 39.2 21 59 
       Syracuse (2019)  3-0 2.30 0 12 15.2 7 11 
22 Bracewell, Ben R-R 6-0/215 09/19/90 30     Free Agent ’14 Houston, TX Midland (2019)  0-0 0.00 0 2 4.0 3 4 
       Las Vegas (2019)  1-3 3.13 2 41 72.0 38 70 
33 Brown, Aaron L-L 6-2/223 06/20/92 29     Free Agent ’21 West Hills, CA Reading (2019)  5-4 3.82 2 45 66.0 35 81 
29 Dunshee, Parker* R-R 6-1/218 02/12/95 26        7th Rd. ’17 Zionsville, IN Midland (2019)  2-2 1.89 0 6 38.0 11 34 
       Las Vegas (2019)  4-5 5.38 1 20 92.0 37 90 
61 Guduan, Reymin L-L 6-4/205 03/16/92 29     Free Agent ’20 San Pedro de Macoris, D.R. Round Rock (2019)  3-1 2.63 2 23 27.1 18 32 
                 HOUSTON (2019)  1-0 11.81 0 7 5.1 4 6        
14 Holmes, Grant L-R 6-1/225 03/22/96 25  Trade, L.A. Dodgers ’16  Conway, SC Midland (2019)  6-5 3.31 0 22 81.2 27 76 
       Las Vegas (2019)  0-0 1.93 0 1 4.2 1 5 
44 Howard, Brian R-R 6-9/220 04/25/95 26         8th Rd. ’17 St. Louis, MO Midland (2019)  8-8 3.25 0 23 130.0 39 118 
         Las Vegas (2019)  0-1 13.81 0 4 14.1 8 16 
36 Jackson, Zach* R-R 6-4/235 12/25/94 26 Triple-A Rule 5, Toronto ’20  Sand Springs, OK Buffalo (2019)  9-0 3.97 1 46 68.0 34 68   
56 Kolarek, Adam L-L 6-3/215 01/14/89 32  Trade, L.A Dodgers ’21 Odenton, MD L.A. DODGERS  3-0 0.95 1 20 19.0 4 13 
41 Moll, Sam L-L 5-10/190 01/03/92       29   Trade, Arizona ’21   Memphis, TN Sacramento (2019)  1-0 1.69 0 6 10.2 3 12 
28 Naile, James R-R 6-2/193 02/08/93 28        20th Rd. ’15 Charleston, MO Midland (2019)  8-7 5.54 1 24 125.0 44 82 
       Las Vegas (2019)  2-0 4.41 0 3 16.1 6 10 
59 Puk, A.J. L-L 6-7/248 04/25/95 26          1st Rd. ’16 Tampa, FL OAKLAND  Injured - DNP          
19 Romero, Miguel R-R 6-0/218 04/23/94 27      Free Agent ’17 Miami, FL Las Vegas (2019)  4-1 3.96 3 45 72.2 36 81      
NO. CATCHERS (5) B-T HT/WT BORN  AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2020 CLUB  AVG G HR RBI BB SO SB   
25 Allen, Austin L-R 6-2/210 01/06/94 27   Trade, S.D. Padres ’19 Montverde, FL OAKLAND  .194 14 1 3 1 14 0 
37 Garcia, Aramis R-R 6-1/228 01/12/93 28    Trade, Texas ‘21 Phoenix, AZ SAN FRANCISCO                     DNP - Injured 
23     Peña, Francisco R-R 6-1/232 10/12/89 31       Free Agent ’20 Boca Raton, FL Memphis (2019)  .333 6 1 4 3 3 0 
       Sacramento (2019)  .287 68 16 46 13 43 1 
 3 Pérez, Carlos R-R 6-0/212 10/27/90 30       Free Agent ’21 Winter Garden, FL Bowie (2019)  .251 94 14 60 20 52 0 
       Norfolk (2019)  .125 8 0 0 1 4 0 
40 Uhl, Cooper R-R 5-10/198 10/19/97 23       Free Agent ’20 Mission Viejo, CA DNP      
NO. INFIELDERS (4 + 2) B-T HT/WT BORN AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2020 CLUB  AVG G HR RBI BB SO SB     
12 Díaz, Edwin* R-R 6-1/220 08/25/95 25        15th Rd. ‘13 Vega Alta, PR Midland (2019)  .238 127 14 72 48 153 3 
       Las Vegas (2019)  .000 4 0 0 1 3 0 
13 Kozma, Pete R-R 6-0/195 04/11/88 33      Free Agent ’20 Broken Arrow, OK Toledo (2019)  .263 88 7 51 32 49 2 
 9 Machín, Vimael L-R 5-11/185 09/25/93       27  Trade, Philadelphia ‘19  San Lorenzo, PR OAKLAND  .206 24 0 0 8 10 0 
10 Mondou, Nate L-R 5-8/198 03/24/95 26        13th Rd. ’16 Lake Tapps, WA Midland (2019)  .248 122 5 45 58 94 7 
17 Peralta, Elvis L-R 5-10/170 12/07/96 24        26th Rd. ’19 Lawrence, MA AZL A’s (2019)  .282 48 2 20 30 47 10        
 5 White, Mikey* R-R 5-11/215 09/03/93 27        2nd Rd. ’15 Birmingham, AL Midland (2019)  .261 97 10 61 40 102 2      
NO. OUTFIELDERS (6 + 1) B-T HT/WT    BORN          AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2020 CLUB  AVG G HR RBI BB SO SB 
 1 Barrera, Luis L-L 6-2/185   11/15/95 25      Free Agent ’12 Tamboril, D.R. Midland (2019)  .321 54 4 24 12 48 9 
30 Bechina, Marty R-R 6-0/195   10/31/96 24       32nd Rd. ’19 Chicago, IL Vermont (2019)  .235 47 3 17 13 53 1 
 2 Bolt, Skye S-R 6-2/180   01/15/94 27         4th Rd. ’15 Ormond Beach, FL Las Vegas (2019)  .269 89 11 61 37 94 7 
       OAKLAND (2019)  .100 5 0 0 1 3 0 
15 Brown, Seth L-L 6-1/223   07/13/92 29       19th Rd. ’15 Bend, OR OAKLAND  .000 7 0 0 0 2 0     
11 McDonald, Mickey L-R 6-2/175   06/02/95 26       18th Rd. ’17 San Mateo, CA Midland (2019)  .244 44 0 11 14 48 4  
 8 Reed, Buddy* S-R 6-4/218   04/27/95 26   Trade, S.D. Padres ’19 Tampa, FL Amarillo (2019)  .228 121 14 50 42 126 23 
16 Thomas, Cody L-R 6-4/213   10/08/94  26  Trade, L.A. Dodgers ’21 Colleyville, TX Tulsa (2019)  .236 130 23 76 46 144 5   
 
                  
         *INJURED LIST         #MAJOR LEAGUE REHAB              @TEMPORARY INACTIVE SL – Suspended list              RL – Restricted List      
 
 
Asst. Athletic Trainer: Eric Fasth 
Director of Team Operations: Steve Dwyer 
 

RECENT TRANSACTIONS: LHP Sam Moll – Oakland to Las Vegas (July 27); LHP Jesús Luzardo – Las Vegas to traded to Miami (July 28); Elvis Peralta – Single-A Lansing to Las Vegas (July 29); 
                                               INF/OF Jacob Wilson – Oakland to Las Vegas (July 29); INF/OF Jacob Wilson – Las Vegas to DFA (July 31); RHP Domingo Acevedo – Las Vegas to DFA (July 31); 
                                      C Aramis Garcia – Oakland to Las Vegas (July 31); RHP Daulton Jefferies – Las Vegas to Oakland (August 1); OF Seth Brown – Oakland to Las Vegas (August 1) 
                                               
                                               
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

2021 LAS VEGAS AVIATORS ROSTER    
 

                        (Current as of August 1)    
) 

NUMERICAL ROSTER 
 1 – Luis Barrera, OF 
 2 – Skye Bolt, OF 
 3 – Carlos Pérez, C/INF 
 5 – Mikey White, INF* 
 6 – Matt Blackham, RHP 
 8 – Buddy Reed, OF* 
 9 – Vimael Machín, INF 
10 – Nate Mondou, INF 
11 – Mickey McDonald, OF 
12 – Edwin Díaz, INF* 
13 – Pete Kozma, INF 
14 – Grant Holmes, RHP 
15 – Seth Brown, INF/OF 
16 – Cody Thomas, OF 
17 – Elvis Peralta, INF/OF 
19 – Miguel Romero, RHP 
22 – Ben Bracewell, RHP 
23 – Francisco Peña, C/INF 
25 – Austin Allen, C 
26 – Argenis Angulo, RHP 
28 – James Naile, RHP 
29 – Parker Dunshee, RHP* 
30 – Marty Bechina, OF 
33 – Aaron Brown, LHP 
36 – Zach Jackson, RHP* 
37 – Aramis Garcia, C 
39 – Fran Riordan, Manager 
40 – Cooper Uhl, C 
41 – Sam Moll, LHP 
44 – Brian Howard, RHP 
51 – Homer Bailey, RHP 
56 – Adam Kolarek, LHP 
58 – Paul Blackburn, RHP 
59 – A.J. Puk, LHP 
61 – Reymin Guduan, LHP 
       
                                                                                                                
 
          

 
 
 
 
 
 

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE 
Argenis Angulo (ar-HEH-niece an-GOO-lo) 
Reymin Guduan (ray-MEEN goo-DWAN) 

Adam Kolarek (ko-LAIR-ick) 
Pete Kozma (KAHZ-muh) 
Vimael Machín (VEE-my-el mah-CHEEN)  

A.J. Puk (PUCK) 
Fran Riordan (Rear-den) 
Shane Zdebiak (Zah-deb-ee-ack) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 

  

TRIPLE-A AFFILIATE 

 

                                                    


